
【上り】 【下り】

停留所 時刻 停留所 時刻

大谷 8:20 坂上駐在所跡 11:30

亀尾川 8:21 周防坂上 11:30 0:00

秋中分れ 8:25 下迫 11:31 0:01

教会前 8:25 小田口 11:31 0:00

秋掛 8:26 美和病院 11:32 0:01

下秋掛 8:26 向原口 11:33 0:01

大田原分 8:31 サンマート美和店 11:34 0:01

立岩 8:33 名坪 11:35 0:01

片山 8:36 坂上分校前 11:35 0:00

阿賀西 8:38 旧美和病院前 11:36 0:01

阿賀ふれあいｾﾝﾀｰ 8:39 鮎谷 11:37 0:01

上湯ノ迫 8:40 下長野 11:38 0:01

下湯ノ迫 8:41 美和苑前 11:39 0:01

郷 8:42 長野団地 11:40 0:01

下郷 8:43 下畑出合 11:41 0:01

三分一 8:45 瀬林 11:43 0:02

上仏原 8:46 渋谷口 11:44 0:01

賀見畑 8:47 渋谷下 11:45 0:01

迫口 8:48 渋谷中 11:47 0:02

岡口 8:49 渋谷上 11:48 0:01

渋谷口 8:50 渋谷中 11:49 0:01

渋谷下 8:51 渋谷下 11:51 0:02

渋谷中 8:53 渋谷口 11:52 0:01

渋谷上 8:54 岡口 11:53 0:01

渋谷中 8:55 迫口 11:54 0:01

渋谷下 8:57 賀見畑 11:55 0:01

渋谷口 8:58 上仏原 11:56 0:01

瀬林 8:59 三分一 11:57 0:01

下畑出合 9:01 下郷 11:59 0:02

長野団地 9:02 郷 12:00 0:01

美和苑前 9:03 下湯ノ迫 12:01 0:01

下長野 9:04 上湯ノ迫 12:02 0:01

鮎谷 9:05 阿賀ふれあいｾﾝﾀｰ 12:03 0:01

旧美和病院前 9:06 阿賀西 12:04 0:01

坂上分校前 9:07 片山 12:06 0:02

名坪 9:07 立岩 12:09 0:03

サンマート美和店 9:08 大田原分 12:11 0:02

向原口 9:09 下秋掛 12:16 0:05

美和病院 9:10 秋掛 12:16 0:00

小田口 9:11 教会前 12:17 0:01

下迫 9:11 秋中分れ 12:17 0:00

周防坂上 9:12 亀尾川 12:21 0:04

坂上駐在所跡 9:12 大谷 12:22 0:01

 亀尾川方面線　【月】 （祝日運休）



　⑾　美和病院線（亀尾川方面線）

100
100 100

100 100 100
100 100 100 100

100 100 100 100 110
100 100 100 100 100 110

名坪 100 100 100 100 100 100 110
坂上分校前 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 140

旧美和病院前 100 100 100 100 140 140 150 150 170
鮎谷 100 100 100 100 100 140 140 150 150 170

下長野 100 120 120 140 140 140 170 170 180 180 200
美和苑前 100 110 160 160 170 170 170 190 190 210 210 230

長野団地 100 100 110 160 160 170 170 170 190 190 210 210 230
分岐 下畑出合 100 100 100 140 170 170 190 190 190 210 210 230 230 240

瀬林 110 140 170 170 200 230 230 240 240 240 270 270 280 280 300
渋谷口 100 170 190 220 220 250 280 280 290 290 290 320 320 330 330 350

渋谷下 120 120 190 200 230 230 260 290 290 310 310 310 330 330 340 340 360
渋谷中 100 120 120 190 200 230 230 260 290 290 310 310 310 330 330 340 340 360

渋谷上 100 100 120 120 190 200 230 230 260 290 290 310 310 310 330 330 340 340 360
分岐 渋谷中 100 100 100 120 120 190 200 230 230 260 290 290 310 310 310 330 330 340 340 360

渋谷下 100 100 100 100 120 120 190 200 230 230 260 290 290 310 310 310 330 330 340 340 360
渋谷口 120 120 120 120 120 100 100 170 190 220 220 250 280 280 290 290 290 320 320 330 330 350

岡口 100 120 120 120 120 120 100 100 170 190 220 220 250 280 280 290 290 290 320 320 330 330 350
迫口 100 120 150 150 150 150 150 120 120 190 200 230 230 260 290 290 310 310 310 330 330 340 340 360

賀見畑 100 110 170 190 190 190 190 190 170 170 230 250 270 270 300 330 330 350 350 350 370 370 390 390 400
上仏原 100 100 110 170 190 190 190 190 190 170 170 230 250 270 270 300 330 330 350 350 350 370 370 390 390 400

三分一 100 160 160 170 220 230 230 230 230 230 220 220 270 290 320 320 350 380 380 390 390 390 420 420 430 430 440
下郷 100 100 160 160 170 220 230 230 230 230 230 220 220 270 290 320 320 350 380 380 390 390 390 420 420 430 430 440

郷 100 110 110 170 170 180 230 240 240 240 240 240 230 230 280 300 330 330 360 390 390 400 400 400 420 420 440 440 450
下湯ノ迫 100 100 140 140 180 180 200 250 260 260 260 260 260 250 250 300 320 350 350 370 410 410 420 420 420 440 440 450 450 460

上湯ノ迫 100 100 100 140 140 180 180 200 250 260 260 260 260 260 250 250 300 320 350 350 370 410 410 420 420 420 440 440 450 450 460
100 100 100 100 160 160 200 200 220 270 280 280 280 280 280 270 270 320 340 370 370 400 420 420 440 440 440 460 460 470 470 480

100 100 100 100 100 160 160 200 200 220 270 280 280 280 280 280 270 270 320 340 370 370 400 420 420 440 440 440 460 460 470 470 480
100 110 110 140 140 150 200 200 240 240 250 300 320 320 320 320 320 300 300 360 370 400 400 430 450 450 460 460 460 480 480 490 490 510

140 180 200 200 220 220 230 270 270 310 310 330 370 390 390 390 390 390 370 370 430 440 460 460 490 510 510 520 520 520 540 540 550 550 570
100 170 200 230 230 240 240 250 300 300 340 340 350 400 420 420 420 420 420 400 400 450 460 490 490 510 530 530 540 540 540 560 560 570 570 590

150 180 250 280 310 310 320 320 330 380 380 420 420 430 470 480 480 480 480 480 470 470 510 530 550 550 570 600 600 610 610 610 630 630 640 640 650
100 160 190 260 300 320 320 340 340 350 390 390 430 430 440 480 490 490 490 490 490 480 480 520 540 560 560 580 610 610 620 620 620 640 640 650 650 660

100 100 180 200 280 310 330 330 350 350 360 410 410 440 440 450 490 500 500 500 500 500 490 490 540 550 570 570 590 620 620 630 630 630 650 650 660 660 670
100 100 100 180 200 280 310 330 330 350 350 360 410 410 440 440 450 490 500 500 500 500 500 490 490 540 550 570 570 590 620 620 630 630 630 650 650 660 660 670

100 100 120 140 220 250 320 360 380 380 400 400 410 440 440 480 480 490 530 540 540 540 540 540 530 530 570 590 610 610 630 660 660 670 670 670 690 690 700 700 710
100 100 100 120 140 220 250 320 360 380 380 400 400 410 440 440 480 480 490 530 540 540 540 540 540 530 530 570 590 610 610 630 660 660 670 670 670 690 690 700 700 710
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